

City of Madison

Introduction from the Council Floor Ald. Marsha Rummel 4/21/20

Master

File Number: 60308

File ID: 60308 File Type: Ordinance Status: ATS Review

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: Attorney's Office

File Created Date: 04/21/2020

Final Action:

File Name: Change Timing of Common Council Executive

Committee Appointments

Title: Amending Section 33.13(1) of the Madison General Ordinances to change the

timing of Common Council Executive Committee appointments and clarify that

such appointments are subject to Council confirmation.

Notes: Introduced from the Floor

6358CCEC

Sponsors: Marsha A. Rummel Effective Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Author: Michael May Hearing Date:

Entered by: smautz@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Approval History

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1		Michael May	Approved as to Form

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

1 Attorney's Office 04/21/2020 Referred for

Introduction

Action Text: This Ordinance was Referred for Introduction

Notes: 5/5/20 Common Council Meeting

Text of Legislative File 60308

Fiscal Note

[Enter Fiscal Note Here]

Title

Amending Section 33.13(1) of the Madison General Ordinances to change the timing of Common Council Executive Committee appointments and clarify that such appointments are

subject to Council confirmation.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This amendment makes two clarifications to the appointment of the Common Council Executive Committee. First, it clarifies that the newly elected President of the Council is to make the appointment as soon as practicable after the organizational meeting. Second, it clarifies that the appointments are subject to confirmation by the Council.

- 1. Subsection (1) entitled "Committee Composition" of Section 33.13 entitled "Common Council Executive Committee Office and Chief of Staff" is amended as follows:
- "(1) Committee Composition. There is hereby created a Common Council Executive Committee (CCEC) which shall consist of seven (7) members of the Common Council who shall serve for terms of one year. The President of the Common Council shall serve as Chair. At As soon as practicable after the annual organizational meeting of the Common Council, held on the third Tuesday of April of each year, the President shall appoint five (5) other members of the Council to serve on the Executive Committee. The appointments shall be submitted to the Council for confirmation. The Vice President of the Council shall serve as the seventh member of the Committee, and the immediate past President shall, if s/he is a member of the Common Council, serve as an alternate member of the Committee. If the immediate past President is not a member of the Common Council, or has been elected to serve another term as President or a term as Vice President, the President of the Common Council shall appoint an alternate member. The alternate member may act with full power and authority when any other member is absent or refuses to act. The alternate member may participate in Committee discussion and serve on subcommittees at any time. The President may appoint any Council members to serve on a subcommittee."